Features
•	 Non-automatic fixed pattern
•	 Solid cone discharge
•	 Seven orifice sizes
•	 Eight discharge angles
Product Description
The Reliable Model MV Medium Velocity Water Spray Nozzles are
cULus Listed non-automatic, open nozzles, designed for directional

For the guarantee, terms, and conditions, visit www.
reliablesprinkler.com.
Ordering Information
Specify:
Nozzle
•	 Model MV Nozzle
•	 Finish
•	 K-Factor
•	 Nozzle Angle
•	 Blow-off Plug (optional)
Wrench
•	 Model W2
P
/N
 9
99
99
70
00
4
Ordering Information:  Model MV Medium Velocity Series Spray Nozzles
Finish
YY
K-Factor
gpm/psi1/2 (L/min/bar1/2)
KK
Nozzle Angle
AAA
11 = Brass 12 = 1.2 (17) 065 = 65°
43 = ENT 18 = 1.8 (26) 080 = 80°
23 = 2.3 (33) 095 = 95°
30 = 3.0 (43) 110 = 110°
41 = 4.1 (59) 125 = 125°
56 = 5.6 (80) 140 = 140°
72 = 7.2 (104) 160 = 160°
180 = 180°
4EØ  YY  KK  AAA
Bulletin 106